COL School Singing Schedule 2023-24

Sunday, September 24 - Gr. PreK-8**
Partner church opportunity

Sunday, October 15 - Gr. PreK-8*
Education Sunday

Sunday, October 29 - Grades PreK-8**
Partner church opportunity

Sunday, November 5 - Gr. 5-8 (Choristers)
End Times

Sunday, November 19 - Gr. PreK-8**
Partner church opportunity

Wednesday, December 6 - Gr. K-4
1t Midweek Advent Setvice

Wednesday, December 13 - PreK
Preschool Christmas Service
(2™ Midweek Advent Service)

Sunday, December 17 - Gr. K-8
Children's Christmas Service

Sunday, January 21 - Gr. PreK-8**
Partner church opportunity

Sunday, January 28 - Gr. K-4*
Epiphany

Sunday, February 11 - Gr. 5-8
Epiphany

Wednesday, February 14 - Gr. 5-6
Ash Wednesday

Wednesday, February 21 - Gr. 3-4
2" Midweek Lenten Service

Wednesday, February 28 - Gr. 1-2
3™ Midweek Lenten Service

Wednesday, March 6 - Gr. 7-8
4" Midweek Lenten Service

Wednesday, March 20 - Gr. PreK/K
6" Midweek Lenten Service

Sunday, March 24 - PreK-8**
Palm Sunday volunteer opporiunity
with Senior choir

Saturday, April 13 - Choristers (5-8)
Twin Cities Fine Arts Festival

Sunday, April 21 - Gr. K-4*
Good Shepherd Sunday

Sunday, April 28- Gr. 8 Confirmands
Confirmation Sunday

Wednesday, May 22 - Gr. 8
8th Grade Graduation

time TBD

8:00, 10:30 AM WSP,
or 9:00 EGN

time TBD

10:30 AM WSP

time TBD

4:00 PM WSP

4:.00 PM WSP

8:00 & 10:30 AM WSP

Time TBD

9:00 AM EGN or

10:30 AM WSP

10:30 AM WSP

4:00 PM WSP

4:00 PM WSP

4:00 PM WSP

4:00 PM WSP

4:00 PM WSP

8:00 or 10:30 AM WSP

TBD - @ SCLA

9:00 AM EGN or
10:30 AM WSP

10:30 AM WSP

6:30 PM WSP

*Families choose which site they will attend.

*Volunteer singing opportunities at our partner churches
in Hastings, Cottage Grove, Woodbury, and St. Paul with
more info fo come. (8/14/2023)



